

Name of work:- TO6 Khairadih

Name of contractor - murdhar singh

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

New maintenance Policy - 2018

Sasaram-2 DIVISION

~~CHITRA~~ SUB-DIVISION

MB No - 1252

Measurement Book

Quoted Percentage :- 10%

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1 st AND 2 nd FINAL BILL					
Name of the Work:					
Construction of road from					
TOS to Khairadli					
Agreement No: RWD/SSM-2/					
MR-3054-06/MBD/2023-24					
Agency: Murlidhar Singh					

Date of start of work: 09-08-23
 Date of completion as per
 agreement : 08-05-2024
 Actual date of completion:
 27/11/2023

MEASUREMENT

Item No-1/16
 providing and fixing typical
 informative board
 2 Each

Item No. - 2/1
 clearing and grubbing road land - T/Ls
 Continuation
 $2 \times 24 \times 30.00 \times 2.25 = 3168.00$
 $2 \times 4 \times 30.00 \times 1.90 = 456.00$
 $2 \times 19 \times 30.00 \times 2.25 = 2565.00$
 $= 6189.00 \times 2$
 $= 12378.00$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No-19/19					
Plastering with cement mortar					
from T.O.B. page no - 9+10					
					Qty = 80.64 m ²
					@ Rs. 187.28/m ²
					= Rs. 15103.00
Item No - 20/20					
Brick masonry work cement mortar					
from T.O.B. page no - 9					
					Qty = 11.05 m ³

					@ M. 67.65/m ³
					= Rs. 74761.00
Item No - 21/21					
Painting on plastered walls					
from T.O.B. page no - 11					
					Qty = 80.64 m ²
					@ Rs. 135.23/m ²
					= Rs. 10905.00
					Rs. 398249.00
					Rs. 3982593.00
					716850.00
Add G.S.T. @ 18% = Rs.					116867.00
Add L.C. @ 1% = Rs.					39825.00
Add S.F. = Rs.					39826.00
					39853.00

4778727 =

Rs. 4778839.00

Cen for below continuation

@ 18% = Rs. 477883.00

Subtn
27-11-2023
J.E.Qty
27/11/23
Ag

430085.00

Rs. 430095.00

All - 4300995

1st on A/c Bill

Bill Value 4030-4300955

21

4300854

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

3614163
Tax Value 3614248

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.		
		Memo of payment				
I.T IV.	-		36142	~	✓	
S.H.S.T IV.	-		36142	~	✓	
C.H.S.T IV.	-		36142	~	✓	
Roughly	-		103745	~	✓	
S.Fee	-		39553	~	✓	
S.D.S.V.	-		215048	~	21504 ✓	
L.I.M IV.	-		36142	~	✓	
502909 ~ Total	-		502914	~	502909 ✓	
By Chm	-		379804	~	✓	
379794	-		4300955	~	✓	
			4300854	~	✓	

Payment for Rs 4300854

(Forty Three Lacs Eight hundred
Fifty five only)

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Work Division Sasaram-2

Divisional Accounts Officer, Gr. II.
RWD, Works Division, Sasaram-2